05th August, 2024 To, The Manager BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Consolidated Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 during the FY 2024-25

Please find enclosed herewith the consolidated disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to the acquisition of total 2,23,786 equity shares of Fortune International Limited during the FY 2024-25 in the following tranches:

S.No.	Date of Acquisition	No. of shares acquired	% of shares acquired
1.	12 th July, 2024	80,000	1.14
2.	01 st August, 2024	1,43,786	2.04
Total		2,23,786	3.18

You are requested to take the same in your records.

Nivedan Bharadwaj Acquirer

CC:

To The Compliance Officer Fortune International Limited Community Centre G-4 Naraina Vihar, New Delhi, Delhi, 110028

Consolidated Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of			
Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 during the FY 2024-25			

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Fortune Interna	tional Limited	
Names of the Acquirer/ Seller and Person	Mr. Nivedan Bharadwaj		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer	(Hereinafter referred to as the 'Acquirer')		
	Mrs. Rekha Sh	rivastava	
	Mrs. Ruchika Bharadwaj		
	(Hereinafter collectively referred to as the 'PAC')		
Whether the Acquirer/ Seller belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited		
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number of	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
	Shares	share/ voting	diluted share/
		capital	voting capital of
		wherever	the TC
		applicable	
Before the acquisition/ sale under		1	
consideration, holding of:			
(as on 31 st March, 2024)			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
I. Ruchika Bharadwaj	40,51,868	57.55	57.55
II. Rekha Shrivastava	1,00,000	1.42	1.42
III. Nivedan Bharadwaj	1,100	0.02	0.02
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	0	0.00	0.00
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0.00	0.00
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
acquired/sold			
Total (a+b+c+d)	41,52,968	58.99	58.99
Details of acquisition/ sale :			1

(from 01 st April, 2024 to 01 st August, 2024)			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired			
I. Ruchika Bharadwaj	0	0.00	0.00
II. Rekha Shrivastava	0	0.00	0.00
III. Nivedan Bharadwaj	2,23,786	3.18	3.18
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0.00	0.00
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	0	0.00	0.00
acquirer			
Total (a+b+c+d)	2,23,786	3.18	3.18
After the acquisition/ sale , holding:		I	
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
I. Ruchika Bharadwaj	40,51,868	57.55	57.55
II. Rekha Shrivastava	1,00,000	1.42	1.42
III. Nivedan Bharadwaj	2,24,886	3.194	3.194
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0.00	0.00
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0.00	0.00
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC after			
acquisition			
Total (a+b+c+d)	43,76,754	62.17	62.17
Mode of acquisition/ sale	Off market Acqu	uisition of shares	1
Date of receipt of intimation of Acquisition of	13 th July, 2024 and 01 st August, 2024 for acquiring		
shares	80,000 and 1,43,786 shares respectively.		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	INR 7,04,00,000/- (Seven Crores and Four Lakh Only)		
TC before the said acquisition/ sale	consisting of 70,40,000 (Seventy Lakh and Forty Thousand) Equity shares of INR 10/- each.		

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	INR 7,04,00,000/- (Seven Crores and Four Lakh Only)	
TC after the said acquisition/sale	consisting of 70,40,000 (Seventy Lakh and Forty	
	Thousand) Equity shares of INR 10/- each.	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	INR 7,04,00,000/- (Seven Crores and Four Lakh Only)	
the said acquisition/ sale	consisting of 70,40,000 (Seventy Lakh and Forty	
	Thousand) Equity shares of INR 10/- each.	

Hondui

Nivedan Bharadwaj Acquirer

Date: 05th August, 2024